

GAHC010146192024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3698/2024

SAJAHAN SARKAR
S/O- LATE GOLAM SARWAR SARKAR, R/O- HOUSE NO.3, BYE LANE NO.-2,
KAILASH NAGAR, BHETAPARA ROAD, HATIGAON, GUWAHATI- 781038

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME (A) DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K N CHOUDHURY, N GAUTAM,MS N MAHANTA,MR. J
PATOWARY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

25.09.2024

Heard Mr. J. Patowary, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. T. C. Chutia, learned Addl. Senior Govt. Advocate, Assam appearing for the respondents, who prays for further four weeks time to obtain instruction and file affidavit.

In view of the prayer made by Mr. Chutia, admission hearing of this matter stands adjourned for another four weeks.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant